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Central Administrative 1 riDunal, l.ucknow Bencb, Lucknow 

Original Application iNo. 11U/2UU6

1 Jus theEi^day of August, 20U8 

HUJN’JBLE DR. A.K,MISHKA. MEMtfi:K (A)

Aiees Ahmad aged about adult son of Sim Gattur, resident of C/o-i»54/172.Ai]un 
Nagar, Alambagh, Lucknow.

Applicant

Advocate; Sn Praveen Kumar

Versus

1. Umon of India through the (ieneral Manager, Northern Railways, Baroda
House, New Delhi.

2. I he Divisional Railway Manager, JMorthem Railway, Moradabad.
3. TheAssistan Divisional Engineer, Northern Railway, Nazeerabad.
4. Shn Sukhbir singh presently posted as Sr. Section Engineer (Permanent 

Way), Bijnore.
Respondents

By Advocate: Sri S.Verma

tf y HOIN’tfLE DK. A.K. MISHKA. MEMBER (A)

Heard counsel tor the parties.

2. I he Counsel tor the apphcant submits that even spite ot directions ot Assistant 

Engmeermg (Electncal), who is the competent authonty m the case of the apphcant, he
I

was not allowed to report to his duties. A number o f representatioi« made by him tell 

ondeat ears. fheretbre, he w as tbrced to approach this Tnbunal and a direction was 

given to permit the applicant to joinmg his duty. On the basis ot which, he was taken 

ondutyon24.12.2U05. fhere was an mterregnum between 26.7.2005 to 24.12.2005 m 

wliuch he was forcibly made to remain absent. He is claimmg tiill service benefits 

tor the period.

3. Counsel tor the respondents submitted that the apphcant was directed m wnting 

to report duty on 28.7.2005, the same very date on which he produced the directions 

ti-om the competent authonty but he dehberately absented himselt tfom his duty, fhis 

matter was reported to the competent authonty by the Section Engineer on the basis 

ol: which the respondent No.2 issued a letter to the apphcant on 16.9.2005 , asking 

him to report to  his duty tmlmg which appropnate action would be taken against him.



4. According to turn, there no occasion tor the Section Engineer to disobey the 

legitimate order of the supenor authonty. Un the other hand , learned counsel tor the 

respondents submitted that as per the previous conduct of the applicant, his case was 

one of habitual insubordmation.

Counsel tor the apphcant stated that the so called letter asking the applicant 

to report duty is not a genume one. It has been manufactured by respondent No. 3 in 

order to save his own skin. If this should have been ,a genuine direction, then this tact 

should have been mentioned while issuing the order aMowmg the applicant to 

resume his duties consequent on receivmg the direction from this 1 nbunal m the month
r

of December, 2UUi.

6 Since a number of allegations and counter allegations about the service ot 

letters , their genumeness have been made, it is very dithcult to go into the 

authenticity of these documents and their service at this level.

Both the counsel agreed that ends of justice would be met if the I’nbunal

gave a direction to respondent No. 2 to cause an enquiry into the whole matter

{md particularly about the gnevance of the applicant that he was forced to remain

absent dunng the penod, for which he was claiming tiill service benetits. While 

conducting the enquiry, applicant should be g iv^  full opportumty. Ihe Respondent 

JNo. 2 accordmgly is directed to complete the enquiry m two months from the date of 

receipt of a copy of this order.

8. With these observations, O. A is disposed of vwthout any order as to costs.

MMMBJif (A)

Hls/-
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